
# NAME TITLE COMPANY PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Bob Pristash City Engineer City of Fairbanks 907‐590‐3703 rpristash@fairbanks.us

2 John O'Brien Project Manager City of Fairbanks 907‐987‐5880 jobrien@fairbanks.us

3 Roy Bryant Facilities Foreman City of Fairbanks 907‐590‐6984 rbryant@fairbanks.us

4 Tim Zinza Engineer III City of Fairbanks 907‐987‐4927 tzinza@fairbanks.us

5 Christina Rowlett Risk Manager City of Fairbanks 907‐459‐6779 crowlett@fairbanks.us

6 Jeff Alling President Alcan Builders 907‐456‐1383 jeffa@alcanbuilders.com

7 Ben Callahan Owner Callahan Construction 907‐488‐5290 ben.callahan@callahanak.com

8 Rodney Stanton Vice‐President
Richard Stanton 
Construction Inc.

907‐451‐7437 rod@stanton‐corp.com

9 Jessica Wooley
Commercial 
Adminstrator

Plambeck Floor Customs, 
Inc.

907‐385‐3664 admin@floorcustoms.com

10 Travis Plambeck President
Plambeck Floor Customs, 

Inc.
907‐385‐3664 travis@floorcustoms.com
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11 Trevor Ponsford President Rhino Construction LLC 907‐590‐0570 trevor@rhinoalaska.com

12 Aaron Boldt Superintendent Wolverine Supply 907‐590‐0244 aboldt@bear‐run.com

13 Mike Nichols Project Manager Samson Electric 907‐322‐7654 mn@sei‐ak.com

14 Alex Lexa Facilities Laborer City of Fairbanks 907‐750‐0452 alexa@fairbanks.us

15 Joel Burger Project Manager B&B Electric 907‐456‐3225 joel.burger@b‐belectric.com

16 Steve Shaner Project Manager B&B Electric 907‐456‐3225 steve.shaner@b‐belectric.com

17 David Armstrong President Armstrong Construction 907‐451‐9123 armstrong@alaska.net
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